PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Public Meeting held October 19, 2023

Commissioners Present:

Stephen M. DeFrank, Chairman Kimberly Barrow, Vice Chair Ralph V. Yanora Kathryn L. Zerfuss John F. Coleman, Jr.

Proposed Rulemaking: Natural Gas Distribution Company Business Practices; 52 Pa. Code § 62.225 L-2017-2619223

ERRATA NOTICE

This is to advise all parties of record that an Order was entered on October 19, 2023, in the above-captioned proceeding. Ordering Paragraph Number 6 on page 28 of that Order states that "the Commission shall provide notice to the Office of Attorney General, the Governor's Budget Office, the Legislative Standing Committees, and the Independent Regulatory Review Commission that this rulemaking has been closed." These entities, however, were not notified of the proposed rulemaking when it was commenced as an Advance Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in August 2017. Therefore, notifying them of the closure of the rulemaking proceeding is not required. This Errata Notice deletes the directive to notify those entities. Accordingly, page 28 of the October 19, 2023 Order at this docket will be replaced by:

4. That the Office of Competitive Market Oversight shall electronically send a copy of this Order to all persons on the contact list for the Committee Handling Activities

for Retail Growth in Electricity.

5. That a copy of this Order shall be posted on the Commission's website at

the Office of Competitive Market Oversight web page and on the web page for the Retail

Markets Investigation – Natural Gas.

6. That this Docket be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ADOPTED: October 19, 2023

ORDER ENTERED: October 19, 2023